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that the number of motor vehicles on this route is at present adequate for the needs of the traffic. If any shortage comes to notice appropriate remedial action would be taken.

Floed Control Board

*16M. Dr. SoahlU Nayar: Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1289 on the 29th August, 1957 and state:

(a) whether the Flood Control Board has undertaken any survey to determine the roads and railway lines capable of causing or intensifying flood havoc in U.P. and Punjab or in any other state; and

(b) if so, the result (hereof and the remedial measures suggested?♦

The Minister of Irrigation and Power (Shri S. K. Patil): (a) and (b).
A statement containing the requisite information is laid on the Table of Lok Sabha. [See Appendix V, annexure No. 46]

Community Development Blocks In Singhbhum District la Bibar

•leW'A. Shri Dasgnpta: Will the Minister of Community Development be pleased to state:

(a) how many Blocks have been allotted to Singhbhum District in Bihar under the Community Development and National Extension Service Programme since 1956; and

(b) how many Police Stations and villages of the Singhbhum District have been included in the Blocks?

The Minister of Community Development (Shri 8. K. Day): (a)

NJB.S. Blocks 4
C.D. Blocks i
(one by conversion of

N.E.S. block and
one special Multipurpose) •«

(b) Police Stations <

Villages 148T
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Allocation of Sice for Kerala
*1694. Shri Maniyangadan: Will the

Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity of rice allotted to the State of Kerala fpr the months of July and August, 1957;

(b) whether the whole quantity-allotted for these months was taken by the State Government during the respective months;

(c) if not, the quantity left over and the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the whole quantity allotted to the State was in stock in the go downs of the Central Government; and

(e) the quantity allotted for KeXftl*
for the month of September?

